(Rev. 6-93)	1 - 1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings 5 5 5 7	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings 1727 27 4	'	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101	88818 original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jurgen Stecher	Name: J. Wagner GmbH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes 🗗 No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: Eisenbahnstrasse 18 - 26,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-88048 Friedrichshafen, Germany	
Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: 07/27/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/42()628	n, the execution date of the application is:08/30/99 B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes ଔ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Pandiscio & Pandiscio	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Scott R. Foster	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)	
Street Address: 470 Totten Pond Road	8. Deposit account number: 16-0221	
City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Scott R. Foster Name of Person Signing	Signature 10/da79	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

ASSIGNMENT

and having this day executed an application for United States patent describit the same and based thereon (and we hereby authorize our attorney(s), authorize to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known, Serial No. [Filed for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from [I. Wagner Gmbh. [Outpotation having its principal place of business in hereinafter called the Assigne (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependancies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinates) where the context so admits all division al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include hereinates) and all every such invention, or any partitereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof): it any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we so also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our numses or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion one for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filling cate of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation an	the same and based thereon (and we hereby authorize our attorney(s), authorize oprosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial numbor of said application, when known, Serial No. Friedrich and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from I. Wagner Gmbh. Friedrichshafen, Germany hereinafter called the Assign (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application directly in the same context in an action of the successors and assigns of the said inventions (which term shall include becausing where the context so admits all division al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any pathereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we so also hereby sell, assign and transfer unthe Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its awa mame for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filling clue of said application under the provision said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to excute and deliver without further compensation as a said conventions, application or any such othe	Mariabrunn, Germany	,
the same and based thereon (and we hereby authorize our attorney(s), authorize to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial numbe of said application, when known, Serial No	the same and based thereon (and we hereby authorize our attorney(s), authorize oprosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial numbor of said application, when known, Serial No. Friedrich and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from I. Wagner Gmbh. Friedrichshafen, Germany hereinafter called the Assign (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application directly in the same context in an action of the successors and assigns of the said inventions (which term shall include becausing where the context so admits all division al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any pathereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we so also hereby sell, assign and transfer unthe Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its awa mame for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filling clue of said application under the provision said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to excute and deliver without further compensation as a said conventions, application or any such othe	having invented improvements in PU	MPING DEVICE
the same and based thereon (and we hereby authorize our attorney(s), authorize to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial numbe of said application, when known, Serial No	the same and based thereon (and we hereby authorize our attorney(s), authorize oprosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial numbor of said application, when known, Serial No. Friedrich and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from I. Wagner Gmbh. Friedrichshafen, Germany hereinafter called the Assign (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application directly in the same context in an action of the successors and assigns of the said inventions (which term shall include becausing where the context so admits all division al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any pathereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we so also hereby sell, assign and transfer unthe Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its awa mame for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filling clue of said application under the provision said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to excute and deliver without further compensation as a said conventions, application or any such othe	and having this day executed an app	lication for United States patent describin
to prosecute said application, the large insert the filling date and serial number said application, when known, Serial No	to prosecute said application, to here insert the filling date and serial numbor said application, when known, Serial No. Filed for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from _I. Wagner Gmbh	the same and based thereon (and we	hereby authorize our attorney(s), authorize
of said application, when known, Serial No. Filed for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from I. Magner Smbh. Priedrichshafen, Germany hereinafter called the Assigne (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereination where the context so admits all division all continuing, relate and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include hereination) and activate and like rights of exclusion (including extensions) thereof) if any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on anti-application. And for the same consideration we no also hereby sell, assign and transfer untile Assigne all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Priperty and all their treaties of like purpose in respect for said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its awa mane for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all courties, claiming (if the Assignes obesites) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any sach ather treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for our respective helis, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, relights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and tyfurther assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by th	of said application, when known, Seriah No	to prosecute said application, to h	ere insert the filing date and serial numbe
for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from 1. Nagner Smbb. Soupcration having its principal place of business in Friedrichshafen, Germany. (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries lorerige thereto, in and to and under said applicatic (which term shall include hereination where the context so admits all division all continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include hereination where the context so admits all division in the continuing of the said inventions of the respect of the feel described, and and and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer untitle Assignce all our rights mader the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby suthorize the Assignce of said convention or any such other treaty: And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignce, to escoute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, analysment, original, divisional, continuing, religits of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee for our selves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to escoute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, analysment, original, divisional, continuing, religits	for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from 1. Wagner Gmbh. a Germany (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and depend encies) and all countries forceign thereto, in and to and under said applicati (which term shall include hereinatter where the context so admits all divisio all continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include hereinatter where the context so admits all divisio all the continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include such and every such invention, or any patiered) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we no also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all ether treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its own man for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, anafpment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or any power of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be	of said application, when known, Se	rial No. , Filed
From J. Wagner Gmbh. Souporation having its principal place of business in Priedrichshafen, Germany (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of Assignee the context so admits all division al, continuing, reissue and athor patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include hereinatter where the context so admits all division al, continuing, reissue and athor patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any pat thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we so also hereby sell, assign and transfer until the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all ether treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its seas amme for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions is all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing rate of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, religues of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessory or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to its and right, title, and interest a	From 1. Wagner Gmbh. Supportion having its principal place of business in Exicationshafen, Cermany (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of American (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said applicati (which term shall include hereination where the context so admits all division al, continuing, relssue and other patient applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any pathereor) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extentions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we no also hereby sell, assign and transfer unthe Assignce all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all teher treatles of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign capity in our names or its nown make for patents and like rights of exclusion or of rosaid inventions in all courtries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the illing date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, relisue or other application or applications for patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, a	for good and valuable consideration	, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
Priedrichshafen, Germany (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereination where the context so admits all divisions al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any particle (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any particle (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we no also hereby sell, assign and transfer untitle Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Priperty and all ether treaties of like purpose in respect to apply in our names or its awa same for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all esortries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any sach other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, austignment, original, divisional, continuing, relieve or the application of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions; application, and said severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyo	Priedrichshafen. Germany hereinafter called the Assign (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign threaton, in and to and under said applicatio (which term shall include hereinative where the context so admits all division al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any pathereof) therein described, and say and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we so also hereby sell, assign and transfer unthe Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Pryperty and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its own same for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so destree) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any sach other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissi	from I Wagner GmbH	a German
Priedrichshafen, Germany (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereination where the context so admits all divisions al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any particle (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any particle (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we no also hereby sell, assign and transfer untitle Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Priperty and all ether treaties of like purpose in respect to apply in our names or its awa same for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all esortries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any sach other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, austignment, original, divisional, continuing, relieve or the application of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions; application, and said severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyo	Priedrichshafen. Germany hereinafter called the Assign (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign threaton, in and to and under said applicatio (which term shall include hereinative where the context so admits all division al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any pathereof) therein described, and say and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we so also hereby sell, assign and transfer unthe Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Pryperty and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its own same for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so destree) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any sach other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissi	corporation ha	ving its principal place of business in
(which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereiantter where the context so admits all division al, continuing, reissue and other patient applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any partitered) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer unter Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treatles of like purpose in respection of Industrial Property and all other treatles of like purpose in respection of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigns to apply in our names or its own same for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all ecultries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the illing cate of said application under the provision of said Convention or any sack other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of actionics, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, refisce of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and	(which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of Aserica (including its territories and depend encies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said applicati (which term shall include hereination where the context so admits all divisio al, continuing, reissae and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any patienter) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we no also hereby sell, assign and transfer un the Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treatles of like purpose in respection of Industrial Property and all other treatles of like purpose in respection of Industrial Property and all other treatles of like purpose in respection for said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its own same for patents and like rights of exclusion or or for said inventions in all resurties, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any such other treatly; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective helfs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation and or attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, respectives and application of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest an all patents and like rights of exclusion, or any	Friedrichshafen. Germany	hereinafter called the Assigne
chroughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries forcing theato, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereination where the context so admits all division al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any pat thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer untitle Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its own mane for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all centrates, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the Ifling cate of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, refiscue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; had we do hereby gointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and	chroughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign theneto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisio al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any pathereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer unthe Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its own mans for putents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the fling cate of said application under the provision said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, ansignment, original, divisional, continuing, rejected of a said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said severally atents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right,	(which term shall include its succe	ssors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign
encies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereination where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any pathereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer untitle Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all their treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its own mame for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filling date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective being, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attenney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee to	encies) and all countries foreign thricto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinative where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any patent thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer unthe Assignce all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its own man for patents and like rights of exclusion or or for said inventions in all cantrides, claiming (if the Assignce so desires) the priority of the illing date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any such other treaty: And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective helis, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignce, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any an	and transfer unto the Assignee our	entire right, title, and interest, in and
(which term shall include hereination where the context so admits all division al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any partitive of therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) if any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer until the Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treatles of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our names or its own mane for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filling cate of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resource or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in an	(which term shall include hereination where the context so admits all divisio al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any pathereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we no also hereby sell, assign and transfer unthe Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its own sums for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignees odestres) the priority of the iffling rate of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty: And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptlupon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resource or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee fully to said inventions, application, and said severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted in any country upon said application or on or fo said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severall	throughout the United States of Ame	rica (including its territories and depend-
(which term shall include hereination where the context so admits all division al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any partitive of therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) if any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer until the Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treatles of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our names or its own mane for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filling cate of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resource or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in an	(which term shall include hereination where the context so admits all divisio al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any pathereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we no also hereby sell, assign and transfer unthe Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its own sums for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignees odestres) the priority of the iffling rate of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty: And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptlupon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resource or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee fully to said inventions, application, and said severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted in any country upon said application or on or fo said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severall	encies) and all countries foreign t	hereto, in and to and under said applicatio
al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any parthereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) if any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we so also hereby sell, assign and transfer untitle Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Priperty and all other treatles of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its use name for patents and like rights of exclusion or or for said inventions in all centuries, claiming (if the Assignee so desire) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly	al, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall invention and every such invention, or any pathereof) therein described, and ask and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we no also hereby sell, assign and transfer un the Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its non manue for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all capatication, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and requent the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives	(which term shall include hereinaft	or where the context so admits all division
inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any partichereof) therein described, and acc and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we so also hereby sell, assign and transfer until the Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filling tate of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we so hereby jointly and severally agree for our sequest of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resource or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have except the Assignee, that	inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any pathereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer un the Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect to said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusio on or for said inventions in all courtries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the iffling late of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for our selves and for our respective beins, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, refusue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee that we have clusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions to anyone except the Ass	al, continuing, reissue and other p	atent applications based thereon) and the
thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on satd application. And for the same consideration we so also hereby sell, assign and transfer until the Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treatles of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all resultries, claiming (if the Assignee so destres) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, refisue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license	thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we co also hereby sell, assign and transfer un the Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treatless of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusio on or for said inventions in all centries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heries, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resistue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or fo said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to mak		
ston (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer unter the Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its meaname for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing rate of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for courselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resisted or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, arother lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that pri	sion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application. And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer un the Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, refiscue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or fo said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to t		
And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer untile Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all their treaties of 11ke purpose in respect to said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, refiseue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us	And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer un the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treatles of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its own mame for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, refiseue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or fo said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and		
And for the same consideration we so also hereby sell, assign and transfer untitle Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all their treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its swa name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all evaluatries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resisue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we	And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer un the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the ifling date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resisue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, a	. 5	
the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all ther treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filling date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resiste or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict	the Assignee all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all ther treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so destres) the priority of the filling date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptlupon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, ansignment, original, divisional, continuing, resistue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict h		
tion of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all centries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the (fling date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective beins, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, refiscue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the	tion of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusio on or for said inventions in all courties, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the fifting date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, refisue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or fo said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day a		
tion of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all centries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the (fling date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective beins, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, refiscue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the	tion of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusio on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the (fling date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, refisue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or fo said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day a	the Assignee all our rights under t	he International Convention for the Protec-
of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assigne to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective beins, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resisue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. ATT. III	of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assign to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resisue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or fo said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.7.49		
to apply in our names or its awa name for patents and like rights of exclusion on for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective beins, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment; original, divisional, continuing, resissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.7.49	to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resisted or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or fo said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.7.49		
on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provision of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resisue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.7.99	on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisio of said Convention or any such other treaty; And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resisue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or fo said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.7.49		
And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resisting or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.7.49	And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resiste or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or fo said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.7.49		
And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.7.49	And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective beins, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, resisue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or fo said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.7.49		
And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, relistue or other application or applications for patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.7.49	And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptl upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, relistue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee; And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or fo said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.7.49	of said Convention or any such other	r treaty;
United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignce any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.7.49	United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreig thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or fo said inventions; And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.7.49	ourselves and for our respective he upon request of the Assignee, to extion any power of attorney, assignmissue or other application or applicights of exclusion of any country, assurances that may be deemed necessecure to it said right, title, and ventions, application, and said sev	ins, executors and administrators, promptly ecute and deliver without further compensations, original, divisional, continuing, retations for patent or patents or like or other lawful documents and any further esary or desirable by the Assignee fully to interest as aforesaid in and to said interest and like rights of exclusion,
respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.799	respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted. 27.7.49	United States of America and the co thereto to issue to the Assignce an clusion which may be granted in any	orresponding Officer of each country foreign may and all patents and like rights of ex-
hereinafter noted. 27.7.99 Jungen Stucket	hereinafter noted. 27.7.99 Jungen Stecket	respective legal representatives granted no right or license to ma except the Assignee, that prior to title and interest in and to said bered by us, and that we have not ment in conflict herewith.	and agree with the Assignee that we have ake, use or sell said inventions to anyone to the execution of this deed our right, I inventions has not been otherwise encume executed and will not execute any instru-
Date	Date	hereinafter noted.	
	r .		
Date			

Date

DOCKET NO.

ENGEL-12

PANDIBCIO & PANDIBCIO

470 TOTTEN POHO ROAD
WALTHAM, MA 02154
TELL 1617) 280-0080
151.ECOPIERI (617) 280-4810